

Government Responses to RFC 001-005

1) **Question:** Can the Navy provide the following missing drawings as referenced in the SOW?

200-150-001 (3.6.2 & 3.6.3)  
200-243-001-01 (3.7.2)  
200-567-001 (3.7.2)  
200-561-001 (3.8.2)  
6373448-F (3.9.1, 3.9.4, 3.9.5)

**Response:** Please see the revised J-1 Attachment Statement of Work Errata One.

2) **Question:** SOW States: Tugs, pilots, and divers required for the complete transfer, docking, and undocking of each vessel. At the docking conference, the GDO will review and approve the number and size of the tugs to be used.

Can the Government clarify who is responsible for pickup and delivery of the vessel to and from Contractor's facility?

**Response:** SOW paragraph "1.7.1" States responsibilities for pickup and delivery of the vessel to and from Contractor's facility.

The Government will deliver the vessel to the Contractor's repair facility. Upon completion of all work, the Government will take custody of vessel at the contractor's facility. Contractor shall provide all materials, labor, and insurance bonds necessary for the period that the vessel is located at the Contractor's repair facility.

SOW paragraph 3.1.1.3 is for docking the vessel.

3) **Question:** As we do not have the referenced drawing, can the Government clarify if the intent is to replace all window gaskets?

**Response:** All gaskets for Pilot House and Main Cabin windows shall be replaced.

4) **Question:** SOW States: "Measure and record dial indication readings using drawings [insert drawing number(s)] for guidance"

Can the Government specify which drawing is to be referenced?

**Response:** Please see the revised J-1 Attachment Statement of Work Errata One.

5) **Question:** SOW States: Accomplish a high-voltage spark test of the shaft cover lining. Identify and mark areas of actual liner defects found by the high-voltage spark test.

Can the Government clarify what the material is of the shaft cover lining?

**Response:** Please see the revised J-1 Attachment Statement of Work Errata One